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HAR GHAR NAL SE JAL YOJANA IN HIMACHAL PRADESH


1199. DR. SIKANDER KUMAR:

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state:

(a) the number of families which have been provided with tap connections under Har Ghar Nal Se Jal Yojana in the State of Himachal Pradesh;

(b) the number of connections sanctioned in said State; and

(c) the number of beneficiaries in said State under the said Yojana, District-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF JAL SHAKTI


(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) to (c) Government of India is implementing Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) – Har Ghar Jal, since August, 2019, in partnership with States, to make provision of potable tap water supply in adequate quantity, of prescribed quality and on regular & long-term basis to every rural household in the country, including in Himachal Pradesh.

As reported by the State Government, as on 26/07/2023, all the 17.09 lakh rural households in Himachal Pradesh are reported to have tap water supply in their homes. District-wise status of tap water connections in rural households in Himachal Pradesh is annexed.


*****
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Annex

Annex referred to in the reply to Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1199 answered on 31.07.2023

District-wise status of tap water connections in rural households in Himachal Pradesh

S. No. District No. of

Rural HHs

Rural HHs with tap

water connection as

on 26/07/2023

1.  Bilaspur  1.00 1.00

2.  Chamba  1.22 1.22

3.  Hamirpur  1.13 1.13

4.  Kangra  4.00 4.00

5.  Kinnaur  0.23 0.23

6.  Kullu  1.14 1.14

7.  Lahul And Spiti  0.07 0.07

8.  Mandi  3.08 3.08

9.  Shimla  1.72 1.72

10.  Sirmaur  1.22 1.22

11.  Solan  1.14 1.14

12.  Una  1.14 1.14

Total 17.09 17.09
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